

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 435 OF 2007

YOGESH ARORA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,stay and office report)

Date: 08/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mahesh Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. S.N. Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Bishnu Tiwari, Adv.
For Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra,Adv.

Mr. S.K. Sabharwal ,Adv

M/s. C.D. Singh, Vairagya Vardhan Dubey,
Sunny Chowdhary, Aditya Singh,
Upasana Nath, Advs

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

As requested, four weeks time is granted for filing
rejoinder affidavit.

(R.K. Dhawan)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master