

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 435 OF 2007

YOGESH ARORA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,stay and office report)

Date: 10/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Mahesh Tiwari,Adv.
Mr.Bishnu Tiwari, Adv.
Mr.S.N.Tiwari, Adv.
Mr.Ashwani Mishra, Adv.
For Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Yashank Adhyaru, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra,Adv.
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal ,Adv
Mr.Jetendra Singh, Adv.

Mr. C.D. Singh ,Adv
Mr.Sunny Choudhary, Adv.
Mr.Aditya Shekhar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Both sides seeks time to get instructions as to whether all pending cases could

be transferred to the Court at Agra. Three weeks time is granted for this purpose.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master